

HIGH COUNCIL DECISION N. 5/2023

of 7 November 2023

accepting the EUI Principal's resignation

THE HIGH COUNCIL

Having regard to the Convention setting up a European University Institute, in particular Article 6 (6) (a), and Article 7 (3) thereof as the latter was amended by the Convention revisions of 1992;

Having regard to the Statutory Provisions of 20 March 1975 applicable to the Principal and Secretary of the European University Institute, re-confirmed by the High Council on 18 June 1975 (IUE/9/75);

Having regard to the Conditions of Employment of the Teaching Staff of the European University Institute, set out in High Council Decision No. 7/2014 of 5 December 2014, in particular Articles 17 and 18 which apply by analogy;

Having regard to the Annex I of the Staff Regulations applicable to Permanent Staff Members and the Conditions of Employment of Other Servants of the European University Institute laid down by High Council Decision No. 6/2014 of 5 December 2014;

Having regard to the written communication to the High Council as of 30 August 2023 announcing the resignation of President Renaud Dehousse.

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

Sole Article

The voluntary resignation of Professor Renaud Dehousse is accepted. He shall be authorized to work part-time from January 2024. The effective end of his term shall be agreed with the President of the High Council.

Done in Florence, 7 November 2023

For the High Council

The President

(original signed)

Stefan Griller